
Budget 2026                                                     2026

Payroll Costs including pensions 1,641,419                                                                    

Payroll Costs MA EU JTF function
                                                                   670,000 

MA function EU JTF activities
                                                                   461,715 

IREO/COR                                                                    707,341 

Rent                                                                      98,000 

Facilities/Energy, Water & Rates Charges                                                                      90,400 

Members Annual Allowances                                                                      57,187 

I - Members Travel & Subsistance                                                                        8,000 

II - Members Conferences                                                                      14,700 

III Members training                                                                      35,000 
IV -Travel & subsistence- Staff                                                                      30,000 
V - Travel & Subsistence - Staff (abroad) or 
EU Operational programme                                                                      19,000 

RSES                                                                    269,150 

IT Hardware /Installation /Web Design                                                                      67,885 

Office Equipment & Supplies                                                                      22,000 

Training & Staff Development                                                                      30,000 

Consultancy & professional fees                                                                    133,000 

Once off Consultancy & Professional fees                                                                    200,000 

Communication, Branding & Postage                                                                      30,000 
URBACT                                                                      39,928 

EUI                                                                      79,939 

Originn                                                                      33,733 

Events Costs                                                                      36,000 
Recruitment Costs                                                                        2,000 

Insurance                                                                      16,100 

Professional Fees (LG Audit)                                                                        7,600 

Contributions & Fees                                                                        2,000 

Legal Fees                                                                      10,000 

Bank Charges                                                                        1,000 

Misc costs                                                                        5,000 
SUB TOTAL                                                            4,818,096.76 

RECEIPTS

MA function EU JTF (Payroll & Activities)                                                                 1,131,715 

IREO/COR                                                                    707,341 

URBACT                                                                      39,928 

EUI                                                                      79,939 

Originn                                                                      33,733 

Contributions from SRA & NWRA                                                                      58,265 

Once off Consultancy & Professional fees                                                                    200,000 
Carry forward from previous year 
underspent                                                                    146,000 

Supperannuation income                                                                      23,471 

SUB TOTAL                                                            2,420,392.33 

NET REQUIREMENT                                               2,397,704.43 


